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L.D. 2293 

(Filing No. H- 511 ) 

STATE OF M.:"INE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

113TH LEGISLATURE 
SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

COM.M.ITTEE AM:::~DMDlT "A" to H.P. 1674, L.D. 2293, 
Bill, "AN ACT to Determine the Extent and Impact of 
Unemployed Persons No Longer Eligible for Unemployment 
Insurance Upon the State of Maine." 

11 Amend the bill by inserting before the emergency 
12 clause the following: 

13 'Sec. 3. Appropriation. The following funds 
14 are appropriated from the General Fund to carry out 
15 the purposes of this Act. 

16 1988-89 

17 LABOR, DEPARTMENT OF 

18 Human Resource Development Council 

19 
20 

21 
22 

23 
2~ 

2S 
26 

Personal Serv:ces 
All Other 

Total 

Provides fU:1ds to be 
used by 
Resource 

t~e Human 
Developme:1t 

Council pursuant to 

Page l-L;t52.42 

$25,914 
9,086 

$35,000 



COMMITTEE Al'1ENDMENT .. A .. to H.P. 1674, L.D. 2293 

1 the Maine Revised 
2 Statutes, Title 26, 
3 section 2005, 
4 subsection 5, 
5 paragraph I.' 

6 STATEMENT OF FACT 

7 This 'amendment provides a $35,000 General Fund 
8 approp'riation for the Human Resource Development 
9 Council to undertake a survey to determine those 

10 persons who remain unemployed following the loss of 
11 their unemployment compensatio~ benefits and the 
12 reasons for their inability to become reemployed. 

13 5142032288 
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