

L.D. 2293

(Filing No. H- 511)

3 4 5 6	STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 113TH LEGISLATURE SECOND REGULAR SESSION
7 8 9 10	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT " $\mathcal{H}$ " to H.P. 1674, L.D. 2293, Bill, "AN ACT to Determine the Extent and Impact of Unemployed Persons No Longer Eligible for Unemployment Insurance Upon the State of Maine."
11 12	Amend the bill by inserting before the emergency clause the following:
13 14 15	'Sec. 3. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act.
16	1988-89
17	LABOR, DEPARTMENT OF
18	Human Resource Development Council
19 20	Personal Services\$25,914All Other9,086
21 22	Total \$35,000
23 24 25 26	Provides funds to be used by the Human Resource Development Council pursuant to

Page 1-LR5142

1 2 COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1674, L.D. 2293

1	the	Maine	e R	evised
2	Statute	s,	Title	26,
3	section	L		2005,
4	subsect	ion		5,
5	paragra	ph I.	•	

## STATEMENT OF FACT

This amendment provides a \$35,000 General Fund appropriation for the Human Resource Development Council to undertake a survey to determine those persons who remain unemployed following the loss of their unemployment compensation benefits and the 7 8 9 10 11 12 reasons for their inability to become reemployed.

13

6

## 5142032288

Reported by the Committee on Economic Development Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House 3/22/88 (Filing No. H-511)